
 
 
 Page 1 of 2 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR MEDICAL SERVICES IN THE 
LAKE COUNTY DETENTION FACILITY 

(Effective July 1, 2019) 
 

This First Amendment, effective July 1, 2019 (this “Amendment”), to the Agreement for 
Medical Services in the Lake County Detention Facility (the “Agreement”), is by and between 
California Forensic Medical Group, Inc. (“CFMG”) and the County of Lake, California 
(“County”).  

 
WHEREAS, the Parties agree to renew the Agreement for a period beginning July 1, 2019 

through August 30, 2019; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to memorialize such changes. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and 

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:  
 

1. RECITALS. The Parties hereto incorporate the foregoing recitals as a material 
portion of this Amendment.  
 

2. AMENDMENT TO TERM OF THE AGREEMENT. The Parties agree to 
renew the Agreement for an additional period beginning July 1, 2019 and ending 
August 30, 2019.  
 

3. SEVERABILITY. If any terms or provisions of this Amendment or the application 
thereof to any person or circumstance shall to any extent be invalid or 
unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment or the application of such term or 
provision to person or circumstances other than those as to which it is held invalid 
or unenforceable shall not be affected thereby and each term and provision of this 
Amendment shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law. 

 
4. DEFINITIONS. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the 

meaning ascribed to them under the Agreement. 
 
5. REMAINING PROVISIONS. The remaining provisions of the Agreement not 

amended by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.  
 
 
 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 
 

 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed in their 
names or their official acts by their respective representatives, each of whom is duly authorized to 
execute the same. 

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED AS STATED ABOVE: 

COUNTY OF LAKE CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL 
GROUP, INC. 

By: __________________________  By: ________________________________ 

Name: ________________________  Name: Cindy Watson 

Title: Chair, Board of Supervisors  Title: Vice President 

ATTEST:   APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

By: ____________________________ By: _______________________________ 

Name: ___________________________ Name: _____________________________ 

Title: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Title: County Counsel 


